RN

= ‘5.9 N“\

B City of Madison Madivon, W1 53703

!,
(/ . .
S www.cityofmadison.com

N

W

i o o
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13173 Version: 1 Name: Amending the 2009 Police Capital Budget and
Awarding Public Works Contract No. 6161, North
Police HVAC Retrofit - 2009 to H & H Industries, Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/6/2009 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 2/24/2009 Final action: 2/24/2009

Enactment date: 2/27/2009 Enactment #: RES-09-00202

Title: Amending the 2009 Police Capital Budget and Awarding Public Works Contract No. 6161, North
Police HVAC Retrofit - 2009 to H & H Industries, Inc.

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legistar 12630.pdf, 2. Contract No 6161.pdf, 3. north police energy report.pdf, 4.
ROR_North_Police Remodel_energy only.pdf, 5. North Police Timeline.pdf, 6. MGE energy survey
2002_North Police excerpt.pdf, 7. 810568 020309 (2).pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

2/24/2009 1 COMMON COUNCIL Adopt Pass

2/5/2009 1 Clerk's Office Reconsider

2/3/2009 1 COMMON COUNCIL Adopt Fail

1/26/2009 1 BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT Pass

4/2017) (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF

OFFICER

1/21/2009 1 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS Return to Lead with the Recommendation Pass
for Approval

Fiscal Note

The budget amendment contained in this Resolution increases the budget authority in the Building
Improvements - North District - Capital Project of the 2009 Police Capital Budget by $98,765.00. This budget
amendment will be funded by an increase in General Obligation debt.

The budget amendment needed is as follows:

CB71-58401-810568 $ 98,765.00
CB71-79140-810568 ($ 98,765.00)

Following the budget amendment, the funds for Contract 6161 will be available in the Acct Number listed on
the attached.

Title

Amending the 2009 Police Capital Budget and Awarding Public Works Contract No. 6161, North Police HVAC
Retrofit - 2009 to H & H Industries, Inc.

Body

WHEREAS on January 16, 2009, four construction bids for the North Police HVAC Retrofit - 2009 were
opened; and

WHEREAS the low bid was H & H Industries, Inc. at $146,567.00; and

City of Madison Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 13173, Version: 1

WHEREAS a construction contingency of $10,300 yields a total project cost of $156,867.00; and

WHEREAS the Madison Police Department has $58,102.00 in the 2009 Capital Budget to remodel the North
Police HVAC Retrofit; and

WHEREAS an additional $98,765.00 of funding is needed; and

WHEREAS a budget amendment authorizing additional GO Borrowing will be necessary to allow Police to
proceed with this project;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that $98,765.00 of additional general obligation borrowing be added to
the Madison Police Department’s 2009 Capital Budget.

BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following low bid for miscellaneous improvements be accepted
and that the Mayor and City Clerk be and are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with the
low bidder contained herein, subject to the Contractor's compliance with Section 39.02 of the Madison General
Ordinances concerning compliance with the Affirmative Action provisions and subject to the Contractor's
compliance with Section 33.07 of the Madison General Ordinances regarding Best Value Contracting;
and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the funds be encumbered to cover the cost of the projects contained herein.

City of Madison Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

